

L.A.MISE.-07/06  
CIS NO-64/14

**Present:** Mou Chatterjee, Ld. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk, In-charge

Order Date 03.09.2018

Today is fixed for hearing petition.

Both parties files separate hazira.

3 petitioner files fresh power.

Let it be kept.

12 petitioner files fresh power and also files a petition u/o 1 rule 10 (2) C.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adj. for ends of justice.

To 05.1.2019 for hearing petition dated 20.4.18 and 3.9.18.

Sd/-  
Addl. Dist.  
Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk