

In the Court of
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at
Tamluk

Present: H. Sinha.
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

L.A. Misc 07/2006

Reg No.64/2014

Present: - Smt. Kaberi Basu
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk, In-Charge

Order No. 38/ Date. 26.04.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 20.04.2018,26.08.2019,27.11.2020,26.07.2021, 15.09.2021 and 03.07.2023.

Parties file their respective hazira.

OP prays for time on the ground as stated in the petition. Time petition is allowed.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Accordingly the case is adjourned this day.

Fixing 29.06.2024 for hearing of petition dated 20.04.2018,26.08.2019,27.11.2020,26.07.2021, 15.09.2021 and 03.07.2023.

Sd/-

Additional Session Judge, I/C
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.